FLOODPLAIN MANAGEMENT PROGRAM
PROPOSED FEE SCHEDULE FOR FY 2015-2016

TYPE _REQUEST | FEE
Residential | Floodplain Determination $30.00 ea.
(includes issuance of Exemption
Permit, if applicable)
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Residential | Elevation Certificate $48.00 ea.
(developments within a SFHA or | certificate (up to
tloodplain) 3 required)

Residential

Topographic GPS Surveys &
Elevation Inspections (Limited
availability. Floodplain cannot
be altered or modified).

$240.00 ea. visit

TYPE REQUEST FEE

Commercial | Floodplain Determination $60-00-ea-
(includes issuance of Exemption | $100.00 ea.
Permit, if applicable)

Commercial | Flood-proofing or Elevation FHOR.00 ea.
Certificate (developments $150.00 ea.
within a SFHA or floodplain) certificate (up to

3 required)

. Agricultural uses shall be charged at residential rates; and

. All fees are doubled for all development initiated prior to obtaining any required
permit.




ORDER OF THE COMMISSIONERS COURT

OF WEBB COUNTY, TEXAS ITEMIZING AND SETTING FEES FOR FLOODPLAIN
DETERMINATION, EXEMPTION PERMITS, ELEVATION CERTIFICATES, AND
FLOODPROOFING PERMITS PURSUANT TO SECTION 16.324, TEXAS WATER CODE

WHEREAS, areas of Webb County are subject to periodic flooding, causing serious damages
to properties within these areas; and

WHEREAS, the Commissioners Court of Webb County has authority to adopt and enforce
floodplain management criteria to reduce flood losses pursuant to Chapter 16, Subchapter I, Water
Code and is mandated to adopt minimum standards pursuant to Section 16.3145, Water Code and
Subchapter B, Section 232.030 (¢)(6), Local Government Code.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 16.324, Water Code, “The commissioners court of a county
may set a reasonable fee for the county’s issuance of a permit authorized by this subchapter for which
a fee is not specifically prescribed. The fee must be set and itemized in the county’s budget as part of
the budget preparation process”, and

WHEREAS, the Webb County Commissioners Court has set-out and itemized fees in the Webb
County FY 2015-16 Budget for floodplain management activities as prescribed by the provisions of
Section 16.324, Water Code;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ORDERED BY THE COMMISSIONERS COURT OF WEBB
COUNTY, TEXAS that:

1. Fees for the issuance of permits, certifications. and inspections required for floodplain
management activities, shall be as follows:

TYPE REQUEST FEE
Residential | Floodplain Determination (includes $ ea.
| issuance of Exemption Permit, if applicable)
Residential | Elevation Certificate $ ea.
| (developments within a SFHA or certificate (up to
' floodplain) 3 required)
Residential | Topographie GPS Surveys & Elevation $ ea.
Inspections (Limited availability. visit
Floodplain cannot be altered or modified).
Commercial | Floodplain Determination (includes $ ~ ga.
issuance of Exemption Permit, if applicable)
Commercial | Flood-proofing or Elevation Certificate $ ca.
(developments within a SFHA or certificate (up to
floodplain) - ) 3 required)

2. Agricultural uses shall be charged at residential rates; and

3. All fees are doubled for all development initiated prior to obtaining any required
permit.
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Cc: Leroy R. Medford; Lalo Uribe; Rhonda Tiffin
Subject: Personnel changes requested for FY 2015-2016 budget

As per your conversation with Rhonda, the following are the personnel changes requested for the Planning
Department (Fund 10, Dept. 0102) in the FY 2015-2016 budget:

1. New position:

Investigator Grade 19/Step A-E (544,535.17-$46,804.03)

2. Adjustment to be consistent with the wage plan adopted by the Court:

Slot 2055 — erroneously titled/funded as Planner Grade 17/Step B (540,850.94 annually) should have
been Senior Planner Grade 19/Step B ($45,091.86 annually).

3. Promotion of employee performing duties of Planner:

Slot 1507 reclassify from GIS Technician 1T Grade 14/Step B ($35,235.20 annually) to Planner Grade
17/Step A ($40,346.54 annually).

Should you require additional information, please do not hesitate to contact our office.

Respectfully,

Jorge A. Calderon, CFM

Asst. Planning Director

Webb County Planning Department
1110 Washington, Ste. 302

Laredo, TX 78040

0956-523-4100




“uud proq ul paiysiysty ale suonedyIpow ||y
JIN0) S13UOISSIWIWO) ay3 Af pajdope Uejd UOIIEJIJISSE[D 78 S9E/\\ 91 YIIM JUS3sIsU0D 9JE SJUalUISNIPE a9em pue sesueyd a)3)3 pasodold [IV «

(STHION
00000°0L  00°000°0L JNIL-LHVd AHYHOdWI L LO-S005
[Le'ges'zes |z 060'00¢  |TI0OMAVd | L1 J otl=si0js @afojdwz psnoiddy |
€0'v08'9F 000 3161 9L'008'} LNVOYA ¥OL1VOILSIANI :UoilISod MBN  XXXX
vSore'or  $GOvEOF Wil 61°185°L [EaLIE]|IA BIOIY HINNYId  LIVE
Ov'855'82  O¥'8SS'8E viol ELEL euipajy Auejajy NYIDOINHOIL LINY3d  09€2
08'80L'0¢  08'80.L'9¢ arL 9g°/L zaulue Hagqoy Il NYIDINHO3L SID  L0Z2
98'L60'SY  ¥6°058°0F g/6l 82t O0LPEL'l 6 +/8% B09S ] BUB[EA HINNYId HOINIS HINNYTd 5502
oL'Lvl'eL  9LivLEL ee 99°%./1'2 uoJeplen afior HOLO3HIA ONINNYId "LSSY 1961
¥Z'96E'G9  ¥Z'9BE'SO NLZ ¥Z GLG'E LINEpIA [oBjeY MINNYId TVdIONIEd 0961
vSOvE'0Or  0Z'SET'SE VILL S/t vB'et  BLISS'L uB|juES 04|0poY YINNVYId HNVISINHOIL SO 2051
INVLSISSY JALLVHLSININGY
03 Ayssepoal g 1dag yiesH
00°'ZLS'LE 000 viZL SL'SL INVOVYA  juabipu] woy NI Jejsuel] ¥INEOMISYD  Z6Z1
jdaQ yijeaH juabipuj
00'0 0L°09L'SE futrt =lip= v BllEQ| BIDUES 0} LNO J2isuel] SN 3DI440 2100
Z99SH'0.  2O°9S¥'0L ZILg 19'60LT uow sopen HOLYHISININGY SI19  LLOO
Z1'9£8'60L  Z1L'9E8's0L S/92 29'0L0't Ul "N Bpuoyy HOLOTHIO ONINNYTd 8000
31wy 31w
IYNNNY TYNNNY  |(deig/epelo)| 31vd | AOM3d NOILISOd DNIQTIOH
/03S0d0¥d  IN3HHND Jivd  ATHNOH]|  AVd | ATINIHYND IIA0TNT sl 1O7S

100YsHI0 AN 198png STOT

UL, A EPuoiy

T0 10 Jusurredag
junudopAag] [(BasAy W SUITHR]]

9102-610Z Ad - SNOILISOd TINNOSHId 40 H3AHO TYH3INIO




